Edgley Cremation Services

4128 Westroads Drive, Suite 203 West Palm Beach, FL 33407 (561) 640-9009 Fax: (561) 640-4411 EdgleyCremation@gmail.com

General Price List

These prices are effective as of May 1, 2023

Professional Services Fee\$385.00
This fee is for our basic services and overhead. It will be added to the total cost of the arrangements and includes the following:
 Personnel available 24 hours a day, 365 days a year to respond to the initial call. Arrangement conference.
 Coordinating arrangements with crematory and/or other parties involved in the final disposition of the deceased. Clerical assistance in the completion of various forms and permits associated with the disposition of the deceased. Also, covers overhead, including facility maintenance, equipment and inventory costs, insurance and administration expenses as well as government compliance.
Transfer of Deceased\$315.00
This fee applies to the local removal only (anywhere in Palm Beach County). ◆ An additional \$100 will be added to any removal outside of Palm Beach County.
Refrigeration of Remains\$165.00
◆ It is a requirement of the State of Florida that a deceased person who has chosen cremation be held for at least 48 hours prior to the cremation process. Also it is required the deceased be refrigerated or embalmed within 24 hours after death has occurred.
Alternative Container\$100.00
 It is a requirement of the State of Florida that a deceased person be placed in an alternative container or casket prior to being cremated.
Medical Examiner's Fee\$50.00
Act of Cremation\$470.00

Total: \$1,485.00

Additional Services & Costs

Death Certificates\$15.00 each◆ Expedite Fee\$50.00◆ Certified Mail\$10.00
Urns \$75.00 to \$3,000.00
Forwarding of Cremains ◆ Express Mail (Black Temporary Urn)
Scattering at Sea\$125.00
Prayer Cards ◆ 50 prayer cards \$25.00 ◆ 100 prayer cards \$50.00 ◆ Laminated Prayer Cards \$1.00 each
Register Books\$35.00
Thank You Cards ◆ 25 Thank you cards\$15.00
Memorial Package
Prearrangement Trust Setup Fee\$100.00
Insurance Assignment Fee\$100.00
Placement of Obituary Notices

Placement of Obituary Notices

- A charge of 4% will be added to the price of each obituary if included on the statement.
- You may provide a credit card to waive this fee.

If Edgley Cremation Services is waiting for payment due to the settlement of an estate a fee of \$250 will be assessed.